APPENDIX "A"

| Authority: | Etobicoke York Community Council, Item EY, as adopted by City of Toronto Council on, 2019. | |
|---|--|--------------------------------|
| Dall | CITY OF TORONTO | |
| Bill | BY-LAW No. | -2019 |
| To permanently close a portion of Dundas Street West abutting 3819 Bloor Street West. | | |
| Whereas it is recommended that a portion of Dundas Street West abutting 3819 Bloor Street West be permanently closed as a public highway; and | | |
| Whereas notice of the proposed by-law to permanently close the said highway was posted on the notices page of the City's web site in accordance with the requirements of City of Toronto Municipal Code, Chapter 162, and the Etobicoke York Community Council heard any person who wished to speak to the matter at its meeting held on, 2019; | | |
| The Council of the City of Toronto enacts: | | |
| 1. A portion of Dundas Street West abutting 3819 Bloor Street West, legally described as follows, is hereby permanently closed as a public highway: | | |
| PART OF PIN 07541-0072 (LT) PART OF LOT 6, CONCESSION 5 COLONEL SMITH'S TRACT, ETOBICOKE, CITY OF TORONTO, DESIGNATED AS PARTS 3 AND 4, PLAN 66R-30521 | | |
| Enacted and passed on , 2019. | | |
| · | | Ulli S. Watkiss, City Clerk |
| (Seal of the City) | | |